
Overall Placing Rider No Rider Name Cat Time Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9 Lap 10 Lap 11 Lap 12 Lap 13 Lap 14 Laps Best lap

1 16 Danny Catlin Expert 3h02'39 13:40 13:31 13:17 12:54 12:58 13:36 12:42 12:46 12:44 13:22 12:32 13:26 12:36 12:29 14 12'29 (14)

2 233 Elliot Milburn Expert 3h06'29 13:36 13:57 14:01 13:53 13:22 13:15 13:12 13:15 14:21 12:57 12:58 12:37 12:34 12:22 14 12'22 (14)

3 72 Mark Lonsdale Expert 3h06'35 13:38 13:39 13:45 13:39 14:32 13:17 13:02 13:13 12:57 14:08 12:51 12:47 12:31 12:31 14 12'31 (13)

4 71 Simon Bland Expert 3h08'41 14:05 13:58 13:54 13:34 13:31 13:34 14:06 13:15 13:04 12:58 13:12 13:06 12:58 13:19 14 12'58 (10)

5 611 Darren Cox Clubman 3h03'02 15:49 15:07 14:35 14:00 13:49 13:53 14:33 13:27 13:27 13:29 13:28 13:34 13:46 13 13'27 (8)

6 1 Lee Hattersley Over 40 3h03'15 16:54 13:59 14:06 13:51 14:03 13:46 13:43 13:39 14:28 13:50 13:44 13:22 13:46 13 13'22 (12)

7 244 Arron Flynn Sportsman 2 T 3h04'07 21:02 13:55 13:41 13:43 13:42 14:41 13:40 13:20 13:19 13:18 13:19 13:13 13:08 13 13'08 (13)

8 78 Gregory Sims Clubman 3h04'37 14:23 14:02 14:47 14:37 13:56 13:56 13:52 13:47 15:01 13:37 14:49 13:54 13:51 13 13'37 (10)

9 216 Alan Vissian Over 50 3h04'40 18:53 13:59 14:17 13:42 13:39 14:10 13:31 13:19 13:30 13:30 14:42 13:37 13:45 13 13'19 (8)

10 243 Darren Thorpe Over 40 3h06'23 17:03 14:41 14:49 14:19 13:52 13:57 14:34 13:46 13:44 13:46 13:53 14:01 13:53 13 13'44 (9)

11 69 Andrew Jackson Over 50 3h07'07 18:26 14:23 14:20 13:44 13:44 14:14 13:59 13:52 15:27 13:40 13:46 13:38 13:50 13 13'38 (12)

12 881 Mark Peckitt Over 50 3h11'39 18:56 14:47 14:31 14:31 14:28 15:42 14:20 14:00 14:06 14:15 14:08 14:07 13:41 13 13'41 (13)

13 452 Ian Shepherd Over 50 3h11'45 18:55 14:46 14:36 14:34 14:30 14:32 15:20 14:11 14:11 14:18 14:13 13:57 13:39 13 13'39 (13)

14 318 Dean Kent Over 40 3h12'28 17:58 14:47 14:33 14:35 14:22 14:12 14:30 17:02 13:53 14:11 14:09 14:02 14:07 13 13'53 (9)

15 108 Ryan Overton Sportsman 2 T 3h13'21 21:52 14:27 14:06 14:11 14:00 15:01 14:03 14:04 14:03 14:07 14:15 14:07 15:00 13 14'00 (5)

16 12 Matthew Parkinson Clubman 3h15'27 16:29 14:41 14:32 14:17 13:53 13:44 13:51 13:43 13:37 13:48 13:40 14:08 24:58 13 13'37 (9)

17 991 Alex Cumberland Clubman 2h59'59 16:19 16:06 15:14 15:59 14:46 14:31 14:21 14:38 13:54 13:54 16:16 13:55 12 13'54 (9)

18 166 Jason Cowlishaw Over 40 3h00'11 17:46 15:02 15:48 15:16 14:55 14:37 14:26 15:33 14:05 14:00 13:55 14:43 12 13'55 (11)

19 997 James Palmer Clubman 3h00'17 16:22 15:02 15:00 15:03 14:47 16:23 15:05 14:20 14:29 14:31 14:39 14:31 12 14'20 (8)

20 157 Jake Norton Sportsman 2 T 3h00'50 21:48 14:39 14:26 15:58 13:38 13:43 13:47 13:37 13:29 16:44 14:25 14:30 12 13'29 (9)
21 28 Alex Shaw Sportsman 4 T 3h01'31 20:29 16:11 15:23 14:50 14:24 14:17 14:21 14:23 14:19 14:11 14:15 14:23 12 14'11 (10)

22 771 Sidney Richardson Over 40 3h01'55 27:27 14:44 14:10 13:52 13:59 13:54 15:00 13:38 13:48 13:36 13:47 13:54 12 13'36 (10)

23 396 Chris Belford Clubman 3h02'43 16:40 15:58 15:08 15:31 15:06 14:45 15:59 14:39 14:29 14:07 15:27 14:50 12 14'07 (10)

24 236 Adam Reavill Sportsman 4 T 3h04'03 21:07 15:13 14:57 14:52 14:32 14:57 14:30 15:46 14:23 14:32 14:38 14:30 12 14'23 (9)

25 5 Joe Tapper Sportsman 4 T 3h04'22 20:03 14:59 14:08 14:22 14:28 15:59 14:19 14:56 14:43 15:37 15:35 15:08 12 14'08 (3)

26 67 Stuart Cryer Over 50 3h04'46 19:12 15:34 14:49 14:47 14:49 14:40 14:43 14:34 17:47 14:51 14:26 14:26 12 14'26 (11)

27 90 Paul Snell Over 50 3h07'11 19:50 15:18 14:52 14:43 16:57 14:40 14:32 14:16 14:21 16:50 15:27 15:20 12 14'16 (8)

28 993 Jordan Salmon Sportsman 4 T 3h08'29 22:19 15:43 15:17 15:13 15:25 14:58 14:36 14:54 15:50 14:43 14:39 14:47 12 14'36 (7)

29 523 Simon Owen Sportsman 4 T 3h09'31 22:21 16:06 15:48 15:27 15:26 15:11 15:14 14:49 14:41 14:38 14:45 15:00 12 14'38 (10)

30 227 Dean Hawley Sportsman 4 T 3h10'57 21:06 15:43 15:09 14:58 15:20 15:45 15:59 15:19 15:37 15:26 15:35 14:55 12 14'55 (12)

31 715 Matthew Valentine Sportsman 2 T 3h11'22 22:16 15:12 15:10 18:19 15:07 14:59 14:43 16:31 14:55 14:52 14:38 14:34 12 14'34 (12)

32 350 William Tarrant Sportsman 2 T 3h11'24 22:40 15:32 15:18 14:53 14:52 14:54 17:59 15:06 15:14 15:13 15:04 14:35 12 14'35 (12)

33 370 Steven Dickinson Over 50 3h11'52 20:57 16:13 15:38 15:30 15:28 15:14 18:29 14:53 15:04 14:56 14:42 14:42 12 14'42 (11)

34 899 Keith Rowland Over 50 3h12'02 20:01 15:42 16:05 15:32 15:23 15:22 15:19 16:37 15:23 15:58 15:24 15:10 12 15'10 (12)

35 436 Thomas Lenagh Sportsman 4 T 3h12'50 20:58 16:13 15:38 15:20 15:20 15:29 15:09 15:50 15:46 15:20 15:32 16:10 12 15'09 (7)

36 696 Dean Dixon Sportsman 2 T 3h12'57 23:02 15:57 15:31 15:32 15:22 17:51 14:32 15:01 15:19 15:11 14:48 14:46 12 14'32 (7)

37 639 Justin Lawson Over 40 2h52'07 19:00 15:20 14:47 14:40 14:34 14:13 14:39 16:38 14:25 14:07 19:37 11 14'07 (10)

38 693 Matthew Smith Sportsman 4 T 3h00'15 21:36 15:01 15:24 14:35 14:26 18:38 16:08 14:51 16:37 16:46 16:08 11 14'26 (5)

39 393 David Richman Sportsman 4 T 3h00'56 22:23 16:06 15:51 16:14 16:20 15:55 15:55 15:35 15:44 15:41 15:07 11 15'07 (11)

40 702 David Clark Over 40 3h01'06 19:58 16:17 16:26 16:01 16:40 17:25 15:55 15:30 15:35 15:33 15:41 11 15'30 (8)

41 226 Thomas Hobbs Clubman 3h01'36 17:08 15:04 15:01 14:56 15:01 14:46 24:25 14:24 14:46 21:17 14:43 11 14'24 (8)

42 91 Martin Southwick Over 50 3h01'44 21:23 16:43 16:33 15:37 15:41 15:47 15:54 15:32 16:25 15:53 16:11 11 15'32 (8)

43 41 Robin Mckinnon Over 50 3h02'00 21:01 16:12 15:38 15:35 16:04 16:11 16:21 15:55 15:35 17:25 15:59 11 15'35 (4)

44 146 Andrew Ward Sportsman 2 T 3h03'23 24:22 15:54 15:32 15:29 15:19 15:15 18:42 18:39 14:25 14:34 15:05 11 14'25 (9)

45 64 Andrew Burchnall Over 40 3h04'06 20:15 16:15 16:15 16:22 16:12 16:42 15:42 16:15 16:04 17:26 16:34 11 15'42 (7)

46 85 Steve Langley Over 50 3h06'56 21:43 16:55 16:31 16:28 16:02 16:29 16:12 17:53 16:19 16:08 16:11 11 16'02 (5)

47 177 Kieron Moore Sportsman 2 T 3h07'42 23:42 16:15 16:14 16:18 16:08 15:33 18:49 16:05 16:26 16:14 15:52 11 15'33 (6)

48 363 Richard Holmes Over 50 3h08'08 22:46 16:08 15:39 15:32 15:29 22:13 16:55 15:23 15:53 16:13 15:52 11 15'23 (8)

49 669 Justin Scottmurphy Over 40 3h09'34 20:16 21:57 15:55 16:03 15:53 23:05 16:00 15:21 15:15 14:58 14:46 11 14'46 (11)

50 832 Colin Nockles Sportsman 2 T 3h09'51 26:20 18:04 17:02 17:10 16:14 15:46 15:17 15:31 16:07 16:24 15:52 11 15'17 (7)

51 909 Ryan Mee Sportsman 2 T 3h10'27 23:56 16:45 17:05 16:31 15:50 15:49 18:49 15:56 16:29 16:21 16:51 11 15'49 (6)

52 901 Andrew Smith Sportsman 2 T 3h10'41 24:59 17:00 18:09 16:46 16:25 16:04 16:14 17:20 15:45 15:50 16:04 11 15'45 (9)

53 136 Rik Stoney Over 50 3h11'08 22:49 18:02 17:36 17:05 16:38 16:32 16:26 15:59 16:44 15:57 17:16 11 15'57 (10)

54 102 Neil Stanlake Sportsman 2 T 3h12'03 22:54 21:31 15:23 15:54 15:57 19:00 15:04 15:51 16:57 17:18 16:08 11 15'04 (7)

55 374 Shaun Avison Trail / Classic 3h15'34 27:46 16:40 16:40 16:57 16:45 16:57 16:35 16:33 17:41 17:00 15:53 11 15'53 (11)

56 53 Radley Hughes Over 40 2h46'49 20:24 17:51 17:04 16:28 15:59 15:45 15:49 16:25 15:30 15:30 10 15'30 (9)

57 132 Edward Ashmore Sportsman 2 T 3h00'13 25:01 16:45 16:14 22:09 15:57 16:02 16:48 16:39 17:27 17:06 10 15'57 (5)

58 211 Stephen Slater Sportsman 4 T 3h00'20 23:51 17:49 17:26 17:04 17:22 17:07 16:52 17:04 17:32 18:09 10 16'52 (7)

59 138 Kane Williamson Sportsman 2 T 3h02'17 23:33 15:40 15:44 16:15 17:49 16:11 16:16 28:49 15:52 16:03 10 15'40 (2)

60 678 Stephen Campbell Over 40 3h03'20 20:46 17:24 17:37 21:18 18:13 17:12 17:20 19:05 16:58 17:22 10 16'58 (9)

61 414 Beth Borley-Stow Sportsman 2 T 3h04'24 25:33 19:07 17:15 19:33 16:46 16:43 16:38 21:24 15:35 15:44 10 15'35 (9)

62 82 Robert Wilson Sportsman 4 T 3h05'03 24:35 18:07 17:18 18:38 17:22 21:04 16:55 16:34 17:10 17:15 10 16'34 (8)

63 314 Ian Boam Sportsman 2 T 3h05'18 25:52 17:16 17:21 16:39 16:37 24:07 16:34 16:17 16:51 17:40 10 16'17 (8)

64 32 Paul Redford Over 50 3h06'11 23:13 17:45 17:26 17:05 16:47 25:50 16:30 16:25 16:54 18:12 10 16'25 (8)

65 253 Dean Harper Over 40 3h14'09 43:04 16:12 16:44 15:45 15:42 21:55 15:44 15:17 18:05 15:37 10 15'17 (8)

66 231 Callum Cowlishaw Beginner 3h14'58 26:16 31:48 17:23 17:05 16:53 16:55 16:28 16:12 16:36 19:18 10 16'12 (8)

67 59 Charlie Sutherland Beginner 3h15'24 25:45 18:52 21:22 17:16 19:58 20:06 18:16 19:12 17:41 16:52 10 16'52 (10)

68 168 Jamie Mallabone Sportsman 4 T 3h15'58 24:50 18:34 19:24 17:34 17:52 20:44 23:08 17:47 19:00 17:01 10 17'01 (10)

69 281 John Cotterill Over 60 3h17'10 27:15 19:12 19:51 18:19 18:25 17:45 21:09 17:52 19:09 18:10 10 17'45 (6)

70 92 Anthony Williamson Over 60 3h17'17 27:52 19:06 18:08 21:51 17:09 19:30 16:52 17:12 17:03 22:30 10 16'52 (7)

71 320 Toby Hales Clubman 2h07'19 14:25 13:56 14:53 13:43 13:55 15:01 13:36 14:17 13:29 9 13'29 (9)

72 371 Leon Dolby Over 40 2h27'59 20:48 16:14 18:20 15:08 15:05 14:57 16:43 15:16 15:23 9 14'57 (6)

73 190 Tony Woods Over 40 2h29'01 19:53 15:56 16:21 15:16 15:18 15:36 15:25 20:14 14:58 9 14'58 (9)

74 410 Phillip Robinson Over 50 2h34'30 21:20 16:59 16:58 16:41 15:52 16:27 16:05 16:31 17:34 9 15'52 (5)

75 266 Kevin Robertson Over 40 2h39'05 20:51 15:44 15:39 15:10 22:40 15:18 17:02 19:18 17:19 9 15'10 (4)

76 62 Andrew Cheyne Sportsman 2 T 3h05'40 27:10 17:26 17:05 26:26 17:04 21:36 18:40 20:46 19:23 9 17'04 (5)

77 262 Mike Livsey Beginner 3h06'33 30:25 20:15 19:05 19:02 17:49 27:19 18:01 17:23 17:09 9 17'09 (9)

78 3 Stephen Kemp Trail / Classic 3h08'15 28:44 20:40 17:59 19:38 19:34 19:16 22:11 21:21 18:47 9 17'59 (3)

79 357 Adam Barker Sportsman 2 T 3h11'27 26:59 21:08 18:18 22:39 21:54 24:46 19:56 17:50 17:53 9 17'50 (8)

80 251 finley cheyne Sportsman 2 T 3h12'11 27:13 20:36 18:58 20:16 18:36 18:59 20:32 23:34 23:21 9 18'36 (5)

81 245 Andrew Castle Beginner 3h15'21 28:24 18:50 23:55 19:57 25:03 18:13 25:36 17:49 17:29 9 17'29 (9)

82 8 Aaron Bourne Expert 1h57'25 14:28 14:39 14:52 15:27 14:34 14:26 14:15 14:40 8 14'15 (7)

83 691 Carl Smalley Clubman 1h57'59 15:01 14:42 14:50 14:24 14:11 14:23 16:04 14:19 8 14'11 (5)

84 101 Jason Teale Over 50 2h36'49 20:30 19:31 16:13 17:16 16:22 34:31 16:48 15:36 8 15'36 (8)

85 889 Philip Tinker Beginner 3h17'08 30:04 26:22 21:25 33:14 20:45 20:51 23:32 20:51 8 20'45 (5)

86 438 Dan Brown Sportsman 4 T 2h07'58 20:36 21:11 15:43 16:45 18:38 17:39 17:23 7 15'43 (3)

87 412 Adam Desmond Clubman 2h17'38 20:51 16:58 16:16 16:33 15:50 34:40 16:27 7 15'50 (5)

88 718 Thomas Carter Sportsman 4 T 2h31'29 25:49 19:14 17:56 25:41 21:24 16:47 24:36 7 16'47 (6)

89 914 Pete Hoare Over 50 3h03'50 27:32 21:48 23:25 37:31 21:29 29:41 22:20 7 21'29 (5)

90 708 Gary Blow Over 50 1h38'51 20:21 15:23 14:55 15:13 16:11 16:46 6 14'55 (3)

91 616 Jack Scarborough Sportsman 4 T 2h01'50 25:13 23:03 24:51 16:27 16:09 16:03 6 16'03 (6)

92 265 Jake Harvey Sportsman 2 T 2h08'49 26:30 18:02 17:59 22:45 17:40 25:50 6 17'40 (5)

93 977 Matthew Clark Beginner 1h29'15 25:35 15:55 15:32 15:45 16:25 5 15'32 (3)

94 707 Dave Clark Over 50 1h30'00 19:47 15:25 15:34 22:13 16:58 5 15'25 (2)

95 700 Mark Scrimshaw Over 40 1h50'48 25:04 17:19 30:52 18:29 19:02 5 17'19 (2)

96 271 Henry Davies Clubman 2h03'34 18:36 57:50 15:39 15:54 15:32 5 15'32 (5)

97 270 Dan Johnson Expert 53'40 13:28 13:31 13:32 13:07 4 13'07 (4)

98 30 Mark Allan Beginner 1h37'47 48:54 48:52 2 48'52 (2)

99 220 George Pearce Clubman 22'50 22:50 1 22'50 (1)

100 306 Craig Cresswell Sportsman 4 T 24'03 24:03 1 24'03 (1)

101 560 David Robinson Sportsman 2 T 26'37 26:37 1 26'37 (1)



Position Rider No Rider Name Cat Time Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9 Lap 10 Lap 11 Lap 12 Lap 13 Lap 14 Laps Best lap Points

1 16 Danny Catlin Expert 3h02'39 13:40 13:31 13:17 12:54 12:58 13:36 12:42 12:46 12:44 13:22 12:32 13:26 12:36 12:29 14 12'29 (14)

2 233 Elliot Milburn Expert 3h06'29 13:36 13:57 14:01 13:53 13:22 13:15 13:12 13:15 14:21 12:57 12:58 12:37 12:34 12:22 14 12'22 (14)

3 72 Mark Lonsdale Expert 3h06'35 13:38 13:39 13:45 13:39 14:32 13:17 13:02 13:13 12:57 14:08 12:51 12:47 12:31 12:31 14 12'31 (13)

4 71 Simon Bland Expert 3h08'41 14:05 13:58 13:54 13:34 13:31 13:34 14:06 13:15 13:04 12:58 13:12 13:06 12:58 13:19 14 12'58 (10)

5 8 Aaron Bourne Expert 1h57'25 14:28 14:39 14:52 15:27 14:34 14:26 14:15 14:40 8 14'15 (7)

6 270 Dan Johnson Expert 53'40 13:28 13:31 13:32 13:07 4 13'07 (4)



Position Rider No Rider Name Cat Time Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9 Lap 10 Lap 11 Lap 12 Lap 13 Laps Best lap Points

1 611 Darren Cox Clubman 3h03'02 15:49 15:07 14:35 14:00 13:49 13:53 14:33 13:27 13:27 13:29 13:28 13:34 13:46 13 13'27 (8)

2 78 Gregory Sims Clubman 3h04'37 14:23 14:02 14:47 14:37 13:56 13:56 13:52 13:47 15:01 13:37 14:49 13:54 13:51 13 13'37 (10)

3 12 Matthew Parkinson Clubman 3h15'27 16:29 14:41 14:32 14:17 13:53 13:44 13:51 13:43 13:37 13:48 13:40 14:08 24:58 13 13'37 (9)

4 991 Alex Cumberland Clubman 2h59'59 16:19 16:06 15:14 15:59 14:46 14:31 14:21 14:38 13:54 13:54 16:16 13:55 12 13'54 (9)

5 997 James Palmer Clubman 3h00'17 16:22 15:02 15:00 15:03 14:47 16:23 15:05 14:20 14:29 14:31 14:39 14:31 12 14'20 (8)

6 396 Chris Belford Clubman 3h02'43 16:40 15:58 15:08 15:31 15:06 14:45 15:59 14:39 14:29 14:07 15:27 14:50 12 14'07 (10)

7 226 Thomas Hobbs Clubman 3h01'36 17:08 15:04 15:01 14:56 15:01 14:46 24:25 14:24 14:46 21:17 14:43 11 14'24 (8)

8 320 Toby Hales Clubman 2h07'19 14:25 13:56 14:53 13:43 13:55 15:01 13:36 14:17 13:29 9 13'29 (9)

9 691 Carl Smalley Clubman 1h57'59 15:01 14:42 14:50 14:24 14:11 14:23 16:04 14:19 8 14'11 (5)

10 412 Adam Desmond Clubman 2h17'38 20:51 16:58 16:16 16:33 15:50 34:40 16:27 7 15'50 (5)

11 271 Henry Davies Clubman 2h03'34 18:36 57:50 15:39 15:54 15:32 5 15'32 (5)

12 220 George Pearce Clubman 22'50 22:50 1 22'50 (1)



Position Rider No Rider Name Cat Time Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9 Lap 10 Lap 11 Lap 12 Lap 13 Laps Best lap Points

1 1 Lee Hattersley Over 40 3h03'15 16:54 13:59 14:06 13:51 14:03 13:46 13:43 13:39 14:28 13:50 13:44 13:22 13:46 13 13'22 (12)

2 243 Darren Thorpe Over 40 3h06'23 17:03 14:41 14:49 14:19 13:52 13:57 14:34 13:46 13:44 13:46 13:53 14:01 13:53 13 13'44 (9)

3 318 Dean Kent Over 40 3h12'28 17:58 14:47 14:33 14:35 14:22 14:12 14:30 17:02 13:53 14:11 14:09 14:02 14:07 13 13'53 (9)

4 166 Jason Cowlishaw Over 40 3h00'11 17:46 15:02 15:48 15:16 14:55 14:37 14:26 15:33 14:05 14:00 13:55 14:43 12 13'55 (11)

5 771 Sidney Richardson Over 40 3h01'55 27:27 14:44 14:10 13:52 13:59 13:54 15:00 13:38 13:48 13:36 13:47 13:54 12 13'36 (10)

6 639 Justin Lawson Over 40 2h52'07 19:00 15:20 14:47 14:40 14:34 14:13 14:39 16:38 14:25 14:07 19:37 11 14'07 (10)

7 702 David Clark Over 40 3h01'06 19:58 16:17 16:26 16:01 16:40 17:25 15:55 15:30 15:35 15:33 15:41 11 15'30 (8)

8 64 Andrew Burchnall Over 40 3h04'06 20:15 16:15 16:15 16:22 16:12 16:42 15:42 16:15 16:04 17:26 16:34 11 15'42 (7)

9 669 Justin Scottmurphy Over 40 3h09'34 20:16 21:57 15:55 16:03 15:53 23:05 16:00 15:21 15:15 14:58 14:46 11 14'46 (11)

10 53 Radley Hughes Over 40 2h46'49 20:24 17:51 17:04 16:28 15:59 15:45 15:49 16:25 15:30 15:30 10 15'30 (9)

11 678 Stephen Campbell Over 40 3h03'20 20:46 17:24 17:37 21:18 18:13 17:12 17:20 19:05 16:58 17:22 10 16'58 (9)

12 253 Dean Harper Over 40 3h14'09 43:04 16:12 16:44 15:45 15:42 21:55 15:44 15:17 18:05 15:37 10 15'17 (8)

13 371 Leon Dolby Over 40 2h27'59 20:48 16:14 18:20 15:08 15:05 14:57 16:43 15:16 15:23 9 14'57 (6)

14 190 Tony Woods Over 40 2h29'01 19:53 15:56 16:21 15:16 15:18 15:36 15:25 20:14 14:58 9 14'58 (9)

15 266 Kevin Robertson Over 40 2h39'05 20:51 15:44 15:39 15:10 22:40 15:18 17:02 19:18 17:19 9 15'10 (4)

16 700 Mark Scrimshaw Over 40 1h50'48 25:04 17:19 30:52 18:29 19:02 5 17'19 (2)



Position Rider No Rider Name Cat Time Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9 Lap 10 Lap 11 Lap 12 Lap 13 Laps Best lap Points

1 216 Alan Vissian Over 50 3h04'40 18:53 13:59 14:17 13:42 13:39 14:10 13:31 13:19 13:30 13:30 14:42 13:37 13:45 13 13'19 (8)

2 69 Andrew Jackson Over 50 3h07'07 18:26 14:23 14:20 13:44 13:44 14:14 13:59 13:52 15:27 13:40 13:46 13:38 13:50 13 13'38 (12)

3 881 Mark Peckitt Over 50 3h11'39 18:56 14:47 14:31 14:31 14:28 15:42 14:20 14:00 14:06 14:15 14:08 14:07 13:41 13 13'41 (13)

4 452 Ian Shepherd Over 50 3h11'45 18:55 14:46 14:36 14:34 14:30 14:32 15:20 14:11 14:11 14:18 14:13 13:57 13:39 13 13'39 (13)

5 67 Stuart Cryer Over 50 3h04'46 19:12 15:34 14:49 14:47 14:49 14:40 14:43 14:34 17:47 14:51 14:26 14:26 12 14'26 (11)

6 90 Paul Snell Over 50 3h07'11 19:50 15:18 14:52 14:43 16:57 14:40 14:32 14:16 14:21 16:50 15:27 15:20 12 14'16 (8)

7 370 Steven Dickinson Over 50 3h11'52 20:57 16:13 15:38 15:30 15:28 15:14 18:29 14:53 15:04 14:56 14:42 14:42 12 14'42 (11)

8 899 Keith Rowland Over 50 3h12'02 20:01 15:42 16:05 15:32 15:23 15:22 15:19 16:37 15:23 15:58 15:24 15:10 12 15'10 (12)

9 91 Martin Southwick Over 50 3h01'44 21:23 16:43 16:33 15:37 15:41 15:47 15:54 15:32 16:25 15:53 16:11 11 15'32 (8)

10 41 Robin Mckinnon Over 50 3h02'00 21:01 16:12 15:38 15:35 16:04 16:11 16:21 15:55 15:35 17:25 15:59 11 15'35 (4)

11 85 Steve Langley Over 50 3h06'56 21:43 16:55 16:31 16:28 16:02 16:29 16:12 17:53 16:19 16:08 16:11 11 16'02 (5)

12 363 Richard Holmes Over 50 3h08'08 22:46 16:08 15:39 15:32 15:29 22:13 16:55 15:23 15:53 16:13 15:52 11 15'23 (8)

13 136 Rik Stoney Over 50 3h11'08 22:49 18:02 17:36 17:05 16:38 16:32 16:26 15:59 16:44 15:57 17:16 11 15'57 (10)

14 32 Paul Redford Over 50 3h06'11 23:13 17:45 17:26 17:05 16:47 25:50 16:30 16:25 16:54 18:12 10 16'25 (8)

15 410 Phillip Robinson Over 50 2h34'30 21:20 16:59 16:58 16:41 15:52 16:27 16:05 16:31 17:34 9 15'52 (5)

16 101 Jason Teale Over 50 2h36'49 20:30 19:31 16:13 17:16 16:22 34:31 16:48 15:36 8 15'36 (8)

17 914 Pete Hoare Over 50 3h03'50 27:32 21:48 23:25 37:31 21:29 29:41 22:20 7 21'29 (5)

18 708 Gary Blow Over 50 1h38'51 20:21 15:23 14:55 15:13 16:11 16:46 6 14'55 (3)

19 707 Dave Clark Over 50 1h30'00 19:47 15:25 15:34 22:13 16:58 5 15'25 (2)



Position Rider No Rider Name Cat Time Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9 Lap 10 Laps Best lap Points

1 281 John Cotterill Over 60 3h17'10 27:15 19:12 19:51 18:19 18:25 17:45 21:09 17:52 19:09 18:10 10 17'45 (6)

2 92 Anthony Williamson Over 60 3h17'17 27:52 19:06 18:08 21:51 17:09 19:30 16:52 17:12 17:03 22:30 10 16'52 (7)



Position Rider No Rider Name Cat Time Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9 Lap 10 Lap 11 Lap 12 Lap 13 Laps Best lap Points

7 244 Arron Flynn Sportsman 2 T 3h04'07 21:02 13:55 13:41 13:43 13:42 14:41 13:40 13:20 13:19 13:18 13:19 13:13 13:08 13 13'08 (13)

15 108 Ryan Overton Sportsman 2 T 3h13'21 21:52 14:27 14:06 14:11 14:00 15:01 14:03 14:04 14:03 14:07 14:15 14:07 15:00 13 14'00 (5)

20 157 Jake Norton Sportsman 2 T 3h00'50 21:48 14:39 14:26 15:58 13:38 13:43 13:47 13:37 13:29 16:44 14:25 14:30 12 13'29 (9)

31 715 Matthew Valentine Sportsman 2 T 3h11'22 22:16 15:12 15:10 18:19 15:07 14:59 14:43 16:31 14:55 14:52 14:38 14:34 12 14'34 (12)

32 350 William Tarrant Sportsman 2 T 3h11'24 22:40 15:32 15:18 14:53 14:52 14:54 17:59 15:06 15:14 15:13 15:04 14:35 12 14'35 (12)

36 696 Dean Dixon Sportsman 2 T 3h12'57 23:02 15:57 15:31 15:32 15:22 17:51 14:32 15:01 15:19 15:11 14:48 14:46 12 14'32 (7)

44 146 Andrew Ward Sportsman 2 T 3h03'23 24:22 15:54 15:32 15:29 15:19 15:15 18:42 18:39 14:25 14:34 15:05 11 14'25 (9)

47 177 Kieron Moore Sportsman 2 T 3h07'42 23:42 16:15 16:14 16:18 16:08 15:33 18:49 16:05 16:26 16:14 15:52 11 15'33 (6)

50 832 Colin Nockles Sportsman 2 T 3h09'51 26:20 18:04 17:02 17:10 16:14 15:46 15:17 15:31 16:07 16:24 15:52 11 15'17 (7)

51 909 Ryan Mee Sportsman 2 T 3h10'27 23:56 16:45 17:05 16:31 15:50 15:49 18:49 15:56 16:29 16:21 16:51 11 15'49 (6)

52 901 Andrew Smith Sportsman 2 T 3h10'41 24:59 17:00 18:09 16:46 16:25 16:04 16:14 17:20 15:45 15:50 16:04 11 15'45 (9)

54 102 Neil Stanlake Sportsman 2 T 3h12'03 22:54 21:31 15:23 15:54 15:57 19:00 15:04 15:51 16:57 17:18 16:08 11 15'04 (7)

57 132 Edward Ashmore Sportsman 2 T 3h00'13 25:01 16:45 16:14 22:09 15:57 16:02 16:48 16:39 17:27 17:06 10 15'57 (5)

59 138 Kane Williamson Sportsman 2 T 3h02'17 23:33 15:40 15:44 16:15 17:49 16:11 16:16 28:49 15:52 16:03 10 15'40 (2)

61 414 Beth Borley-Stow Sportsman 2 T 3h04'24 25:33 19:07 17:15 19:33 16:46 16:43 16:38 21:24 15:35 15:44 10 15'35 (9)

63 314 Ian Boam Sportsman 2 T 3h05'18 25:52 17:16 17:21 16:39 16:37 24:07 16:34 16:17 16:51 17:40 10 16'17 (8)

76 62 Andrew Cheyne Sportsman 2 T 3h05'40 27:10 17:26 17:05 26:26 17:04 21:36 18:40 20:46 19:23 9 17'04 (5)

79 357 Adam Barker Sportsman 2 T 3h11'27 26:59 21:08 18:18 22:39 21:54 24:46 19:56 17:50 17:53 9 17'50 (8)

80 251 finley cheyne Sportsman 2 T 3h12'11 27:13 20:36 18:58 20:16 18:36 18:59 20:32 23:34 23:21 9 18'36 (5)

92 265 Jake Harvey Sportsman 2 T 2h08'49 26:30 18:02 17:59 22:45 17:40 25:50 6 17'40 (5)

101 560 David Robinson Sportsman 2 T 26'37 26:37 1 26'37 (1)



Position Rider No Rider Name Cat Time Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9 Lap 10 Lap 11 Lap 12 Laps Best lap Points

1 28 Alex Shaw Sportsman 4 T 3h01'31 20:29 16:11 15:23 14:50 14:24 14:17 14:21 14:23 14:19 14:11 14:15 14:23 12 14'11 (10)

2 236 Adam Reavill Sportsman 4 T 3h04'03 21:07 15:13 14:57 14:52 14:32 14:57 14:30 15:46 14:23 14:32 14:38 14:30 12 14'23 (9)

3 5 Joe Tapper Sportsman 4 T 3h04'22 20:03 14:59 14:08 14:22 14:28 15:59 14:19 14:56 14:43 15:37 15:35 15:08 12 14'08 (3)

4 993 Jordan Salmon Sportsman 4 T 3h08'29 22:19 15:43 15:17 15:13 15:25 14:58 14:36 14:54 15:50 14:43 14:39 14:47 12 14'36 (7)

5 523 Simon Owen Sportsman 4 T 3h09'31 22:21 16:06 15:48 15:27 15:26 15:11 15:14 14:49 14:41 14:38 14:45 15:00 12 14'38 (10)

6 227 Dean Hawley Sportsman 4 T 3h10'57 21:06 15:43 15:09 14:58 15:20 15:45 15:59 15:19 15:37 15:26 15:35 14:55 12 14'55 (12)

7 436 Thomas Lenagh Sportsman 4 T 3h12'50 20:58 16:13 15:38 15:20 15:20 15:29 15:09 15:50 15:46 15:20 15:32 16:10 12 15'09 (7)

8 693 Matthew Smith Sportsman 4 T 3h00'15 21:36 15:01 15:24 14:35 14:26 18:38 16:08 14:51 16:37 16:46 16:08 11 14'26 (5)

9 393 David Richman Sportsman 4 T 3h00'56 22:23 16:06 15:51 16:14 16:20 15:55 15:55 15:35 15:44 15:41 15:07 11 15'07 (11)

10 211 Stephen Slater Sportsman 4 T 3h00'20 23:51 17:49 17:26 17:04 17:22 17:07 16:52 17:04 17:32 18:09 10 16'52 (7)

11 82 Robert Wilson Sportsman 4 T 3h05'03 24:35 18:07 17:18 18:38 17:22 21:04 16:55 16:34 17:10 17:15 10 16'34 (8)

12 168 Jamie Mallabone Sportsman 4 T 3h15'58 24:50 18:34 19:24 17:34 17:52 20:44 23:08 17:47 19:00 17:01 10 17'01 (10)

13 438 Dan Brown Sportsman 4 T 2h07'58 20:36 21:11 15:43 16:45 18:38 17:39 17:23 7 15'43 (3)

14 718 Thomas Carter Sportsman 4 T 2h31'29 25:49 19:14 17:56 25:41 21:24 16:47 24:36 7 16'47 (6)

15 616 Jack Scarborough Sportsman 4 T 2h01'50 25:13 23:03 24:51 16:27 16:09 16:03 6 16'03 (6)

16 306 Craig Cresswell Sportsman 4 T 24'03 24:03 1 24'03 (1)



Position Rider No Rider Name Cat Time Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9 Lap 10 Lap 11 Laps Best lap

1 231 Callum Cowlishaw Beginner 3h14'58 26:16 31:48 17:23 17:05 16:53 16:55 16:28 16:12 16:36 19:18 10 16'12 (8)

2 59 Charlie Sutherland Beginner 3h15'24 25:45 18:52 21:22 17:16 19:58 20:06 18:16 19:12 17:41 16:52 10 16'52 (10)

3 262 Mike Livsey Beginner 3h06'33 30:25 20:15 19:05 19:02 17:49 27:19 18:01 17:23 17:09 9 17'09 (9)

4 245 Andrew Castle Beginner 3h15'21 28:24 18:50 23:55 19:57 25:03 18:13 25:36 17:49 17:29 9 17'29 (9)

5 889 Philip Tinker Beginner 3h17'08 30:04 26:22 21:25 33:14 20:45 20:51 23:32 20:51 8 20'45 (5)

6 977 Matthew Clark Beginner 1h29'15 25:35 15:55 15:32 15:45 16:25 5 15'32 (3)

7 30 Mark Allan Beginner 1h37'47 48:54 48:52 2 48'52 (2)



Position Rider No Rider Name Cat Time Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9 Lap 10 Lap 11 Laps Best lap Points

1 374 Shaun Avison Trail / Classic 3h15'34 27:46 16:40 16:40 16:57 16:45 16:57 16:35 16:33 17:41 17:00 15:53 11 15'53 (11)

2 3 Stephen Kemp Trail / Classic 3h08'15 28:44 20:40 17:59 19:38 19:34 19:16 22:11 21:21 18:47 9 17'59 (3)




